JUDGING SCHEDULE
ASSOCIATION CANINE CHARLEVOISIENNE
5/6/2022-5/8/2022

Centre Sportif GH Vermette Saint-Agapit, QC

3 Setter (English)
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0-3-0-0

ASSOCIATION CANINE CHARLEVOISIENNE

Vendredi 6 mai 2022
Friday, May 6, 2022

Group 1 - Sporting

Ring: #2 Judge: Kim Leblanc
Time: 8h30 am

1 Setter (Irish Red & White) 0-0-1-0
3 Setter (Irish) 2-1-0-0
76 Dogs / 7 Baby Puppy
Group 2 - Hounds
Ring: #3 Judge: Patrick Mudge
Time: 9h45 am
1 Basset Hound 0-0-0-1
3 Whippet 3-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
6 Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-2-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0-1-1-0
3 Spaniel (Am. Cocker) 1-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 1-1-2-1
6 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 2-2-1-1
13 Retriever (Golden) 4-6-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (French) 2-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-0-1-0
1 Weimaraner 0-1-0-0
42 Dogs / 2 Baby Puppy
Ring: #1 Judge: William Alexander
Time: 8h30 am
5 Barbet 1-2-2-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
3 Griffon (WH Pointer) 0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Pointer (GSH) 0-3-2-0
9 Retriever (Labrador) 4-3-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Retriever (NSDT) 1-4-0-0

7 Dachshund (SLH) 1-3-1-2
2 Dachshund (SSH) 0-2-0-0
4 Dachshund (SWH) 0-3-1-0
1 PBGV 0-1-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1
2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0
1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Saluki 0-2-0-0
34 Dogs / 2 Baby Puppy
Group 3 - Working

Ring: #2 Judge: Kim Leblanc

Time: 10h20 am
2 Leonberger 0-2-0-0
5 Portuguese Water Dog 1-2-1-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-0-1
10 Samoyed 4-4-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-0-0
4  Siberian Husky 1-2-0-1
24 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy

Ring:#1 Judge: Todd Foley

Time: 10h10 am
5 Akita 0-3-1-1
2 Alaskan Malamute 2-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

8 Bernese Mountain Dog 2-4-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4  Boxer 1-0-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0
4 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-0-2
2 Great Dane 1-1-0-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-1-0-0
1 Greater Swiss Mtn Dog 0-1-0-0
53 Dogs / 4 Baby Puppy
Group 4 - Terriers
Ring: #3 Judge: Patrick Mudge
Time: 9h00 am
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-0-1
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Border Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Russell Terrier - Misc 1-0-0-0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-5-0-0
1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
15 Dogs
Group follows last breed
Group 5 - Toys
Ring: #2 Judge: Kim Leblanc
Time: 1h30 pm
2 Affenpinscher 0-1-1-0
7 Cavalier KC Spaniel 3-3-0-1
3 Chihuahua Long Coat) 1-1-0-1
4 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 1-3-0-0
7 Coton De Tulear - Misc 3-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 English Toy Spaniel 1-0-0-0
7 Havanese 1-6-0-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
5 Pomeranian 3-2-0-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0
3 Pug 0-0-2-1
2 Toy Fox Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-0-0

46 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy




Group 6 - Non-Sporting

Ring: #1 Judge: Patrick Mudge

Time: 1h30 pm

8 Bulldog 3-4-1-0
3 Chow Chow 1-2-0-0
5 Japanese Akita 1-4-0-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
3 Bichon Frise 0-2-1-0
11 French Bulldog 4-5-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Japanese Spitz 1-2-0-0
1 Lowchen 1-0-0-0
5 Poodle (Miniature) 1-3-0-1
5 Shiba Inu 2-2-1-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
5 Dalmatian 2-3-0-0
7 Poodle (Standard) 3-3-1-0

58 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy
Group 7 - Herding
Ring: #3 Judge: Todd Foley
Time: 12h30 pm

3 Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc 0-2-0-1
17 Shetland Sheepdog 7-7-0-3

2 Baby Puppy 2-0
10 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-6-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1h50pm
20 Australian Shepherd 6-9-4-1

3 Baby Puppy 1-2
7 Belgian Shepherd 3-3-0-1
3 Border Collie - Misc 1-2-0-0
2 Bouvier Des Flandres 0-2-0-0
4 Collie (Rough) 1-3-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-0-0
6 German Shepherd 0-6-0-0
4 Old English Sheepdog 1-2-1-0

78 Dogs / 6 Baby Puppy

Variety Groups and best in Show
(The groups will be judged in the following
order unless otherwise announced)

11h20 AM - RING 2

Hound3 Patrick Mudge
Sporting 3 Kim Leblanc
Working 3 Kim Leblanc

3h25 PM - RING 2

Toy Kim Leblanc
Non-Sporting 3 Patrick Mudge
Herding 3 Todd Foley
Best Baby in Show 3 Kim Leblanc
Best in Show3 Kim Leblanc
Best Puppy in Show3 Kim Leblanc

Samedi Juan Miranda Saucedo a
dépasse la limite permise de chiens a
juger. Kim Leblanc jugera a la place de
Juan Miranda Saucedo :

6 Boxer plus 1 Baby Puppy

2 Alaskan Malamute plus 1 Baby

Puppy
8 Bernese Mountain Dog plus 1 Baby

Puppy

Dimanche , Juan Miranda Saucedo a
dépasseé la limite permise de chiens a
juger. Laurie Campbell jugera a la
place Juan Miranda Saucedo :
Toutes les races du Groupe 5 et le
Groupe

6 Miniature Poodle

On Sunday Raymond Yurick a dépassé
la limite permise de chiens a juger.
Laurie Campbell jugera a la place de
Raymond Yurick :

5 Barbets plus 4 Baby puppy



ASSOCIATION CANINE CHARLEVOISIENNE

Samedi 7 mai 2022

Saturday, May 7, 2022

Group 1 - Sporting

Ring: #1 Judge: Juan Miranda Saucedo

Time: 8h00 am
Spaniel (Clumber)
Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Am. Cocker)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
Barbet
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3 Baby Puppy 1-2
3 Griffon (WH Pointer)

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Lagotto Romagnolo

8:55am
5 Pointer (GSH)
6 Retriever (Flat-Coated)
12 Retriever (Golden)
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

9h50 am

10 Retriever (Labrador)

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Setter (Irish Red & White)
Setter (Irish)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (French)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth)
Weimaraner
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77 Dogs / 7 Baby Puppy

1-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-2-1
1-2-2-0

0-3-0-0

1-0-0-0

0-3-2-0
2-2-1-1
3-6-2-1

4-4-0-2

1-4-0-0
0-3-0-0

0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
1-0-1-0
3-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0

Group 4 - Terriers

Ring: #3 Judge: Kim Leblanc
Time: 8h45 am

6 Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-2-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8 Dachshund (SLH) 1-3-1-3
2 Dachshund (SSH) 0-2-0-0
4 Dachshund (SWH) 0-3-1-0
1 PBGV 0-1-0-0
3 Afghan Hound 1-1-0-1
2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-1-0
2 Norwegian Elkhound 1-1-0-0
1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
4 Saluki 2-2-0-0

43 Dogs / 2 Baby Puppy
Group 3 - Working
Ring: #3 Judge: Kim Leblanc
Time: 8h00 am
6 Boxer 1-1-1-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Alaskan Malamute 2-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
8 Bernese Mountain Dog 2-4-0-2

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
16 Dogs / 3 Baby Puppy

Group 2 - Hounds

Ring: #1 Judge: Juan Miranda Saucedo

Time: 3h00
1 Basset Hound
3 Whippet
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Beagle

0-0-0-1
2-0-0-1

1-0-0-0

Ring: #1 Judge: Juan Miranda Saucedo

Time: 12h45 pm

Akita
Black Russian Terrier
Bullmastiff
Cane Corso - Misc
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Great Pyrenees
Greater Swiss Mtn Dog
Leonberger
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler
Saint Bernard

2 Samoyed
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1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Schnauzer (Giant)
4 Siberian Husky

60 Dogs / 4 Baby Puppy

A=Y

0-3-1-1
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-2
2-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
5-5-1-1

1-0-0-0
2-1-0-1

3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-0-1
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Border Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Russell Terrier - Misc 1-0-0-0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-5-0-0
1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
15 Dogs
Group follows last breed
Group 5 - Toys
Ring: #2 Judge: Raymond Yurick
Time: 8h00 am
2 Affenpinscher 0-1-1-0
7 Cavalier KC Spaniel 3-3-0-1
3 Chihuahua Long Coat) 1-1-0-1
8 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 3-5-0-0
7  Coton De Tulear - Misc 3-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 English Toy Spaniel 1-0-0-0
7 Havanese 1-6-0-0
4  |talian Greyhound 0-1-2-1
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
8 Pomeranian 5-3-0-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0
3 Pug 0-0-2-1
2 Toy Fox Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0
59 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 6 - Non-Sporting
Ring: #2 Judge: Raymond Yurick
Time: 10h55 am
11 French Bulldog 4-5-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1



Ring: #3 Judge: Raymond Yurick

Time: 2h50
8 Bulldog 3-4-1-0
3 Chow Chow 1-2-0-0
8 Japanese Akita 3-5-0-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
3 Bichon Frise 0-2-1-0
3 Japanese Spitz 1-2-0-0
1 Lowchen 1-0-0-0
5 Poodle (Miniature) 1-3-0-1
5 Shibalnu 2-2-1-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
5 Dalmatian 2-3-0-0
7 Poodle (Standard) 3-3-1-0
61 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy
Group 7 - Herding
Ring: #3 Judge: Kim Leblanc
Time: 9h30 am
7 Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc 0-4-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
17 Shetland Sheepdog 8-6-0-3
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-1
13 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 4-8-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Beauceron - Misc 1-0-0-0
6 Belgian Shepherd 2-3-0-1
1 Berger Picard 1-0-0-0
5 Border Collie - Misc 1-4-0-0
Time: 1h00 pm
3 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-2-0-0
3 Coallie (Rough) 0-3-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-0-0
20 Australian Shepherd 6-7-4-3
4 Baby Puppy 1-3
6 German Shepherd 0-6-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Old English Sheepdog 2-2-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
91 Dogs / 9 Baby Puppy

Variety Groups and best inshow
(The groups will be judged in the following
order unless otherwise announced)

11h25 AM - RING 2
Sporting 2 Juan Miranda Saucedo

2h35PM - RING 1

Working 2 Juan Miranda Saucedo

Herding 2 Kim Leblanc
4h45 PM - RING 2

Hound 3 Juan Miranda Saucedo

Non-Sporting 3 Raymond Yurick
Best Baby in Show3 Juan Miranda Saucedo
Best in Show3 Juan Miranda Saucedo

Best Puppy in Show 3 Juan Miranda Saucedo

L’espace etant limité, les enclos d’exercice
ne seront pas admis.
Space being limited, Xpens will not be
permitted

Nous comptons sur votre
collaboration
Merci
Thanks for being cooperative

Les roulottes ne seront pas admises sur les

lieux avant 1h00pm jeudi 6 mai

Trailers will not be permitted before 1h00pm

on Thursday May 6

On Saturday, Juan Miranda Saucedo has
exceeded his allowable limit. Kim
Leblanc will now judge in place of Juan
Miranda Saucedo :

6 Boxer plus 1 Baby Puppy

2 Alaskan Malamute plus 1 Baby Puppy
8 Bernese Mountain Dog plus 1 Baby

Puppy

On Sunday, Juan Miranda Saucedo has
exceeded his allowable limit. Laurie
Campbell will now judge in place of Juan
Miranda Saucedo :

All Breeds in Group 5 and Group

6 Miniature Poodle

On Sunday Raymond Yurick has
exceeded his allowable limit. Laurie
Campbell will now judge in place of
Raymond Yurick :

5 Barbets plus 4 Baby puppy



ASSOCIATION CANINE CHARLEVOISIENNE

Dimanche 8 mai 2022
Sunday, May 8, 2022

Group 1 - Sporting

Ring: #2 Judge: Laurie Campbell

Group 4 - Terriers

Ring: #3 Judge: Juan Miranda Saucedo

Time: 8h00 am
5 Barbet 1-2-2-0
4 Baby Puppy 2-2
Ring: #1 Judge: Raymond Yurick
Time: 8h00 am
2 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0-1-1-0
1 Spaniel (Am. Cocker) 0-1-0-0
6 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 1-2-2-1
3 Griffon (WH Pointer) 0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-2-1-0
6 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 2-2-1-1
8:55am
14 Retriever (Golden) 4-7-2-1
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
9 Retriever (Labrador) 4-3-0-2
9:55am
5 Retriever (NSDT) 1-4-0-0
1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0
1 Setter (Irish Red & White) 0-0-1-0
3 Setter (Irish) 2-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-0-1-0
5 Spaniel (French) 2-3-0-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-0-1-0
1 Weimaraner 0-1-0-0
72 Dogs / 8 Baby Puppy
Group 2 - Hounds
Ring: #3 Judge: Raymond Yurick
Time: 12h15 pm
1 Basset Hound 0-0-0-1
3 Whippet 2-0-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
6 Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-2-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Dachshund (SLH) 1-3-1-2
2 Dachshund (SSH) 0-2-0-0
4  Dachshund (SWH) 0-3-1-0
1 PBGV 0-1-0-0
3 Afghan Hound 1-1-0-1
2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0
2 lrish Wolfhound 0-1-1-0
1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Saluki 0-2-0-0
37 Dogs / 2 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 3 - Working
Ring:#3 Judge: Raymond Yurick
Time: 2h05 pm
5 Akita 0-3-1-1
2 Alaskan Malamute 2-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
7 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-4-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Black Russian Terrier 1-0-0-1
4  Boxer 1-0-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Cane Corso - Misc 0-1-0-0
3h00pm
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-1-0-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Great Dane 2-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-1-0-0
1 Greater Swiss Mtn Dog 0-1-0-0
2 Leonberger 0-2-0-0
5 Portuguese Water Dog 1-2-1-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-0-1
12 Samoyed 5-5-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4  Siberian Husky 2-1-0-1

59 Dogs / 6 Baby Puppy

Time: 8h00 am
4  Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-2-0-1
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Border Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Russell Terrier - Misc 1-0-0-0
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-5-0-0
1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0

16 Dogs
Group follows last breed

Group 5 - Toys
Ring: #2 Judge: Laurie Campbell

Time: 8h25 am
2 Affenpinscher 0-1-1-0
7 Cavalier KC Spaniel 3-3-0-1
3 Chihuahua Long Coat) 1-1-0-1
6 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 2-4-0-0
7  Coton De Tulear - Misc 3-3-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 English Toy Spaniel 1-0-0-0
7 Havanese 1-6-0-0
4  |talian Greyhound 0-1-2-1
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
8 Pomeranian 5-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0
3 Pug 0-0-2-1
2 Toy Fox Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0

57 Dogs / 2 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed

Group 6 - Non-Sporting

Ring: #3 Judge: Juan Miranda Saucedo

Time: 8h50 am
8 Bulldog
3 Chow Chow
8 Japanese Akita
1 Keeshond
3 Bichon Frise

3-4-1-0
1-2-0-0
3-5-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0



11

~NO RO ®

French Bulldog 4-5-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Japanese Spitz 1-2-0-0
Lowchen 1-0-0-0
Shiba Inu 2-2-1-0
Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
Dalmatian 2-3-0-0
Poodle (Standard) 3-3-1-0

Ring: #3 Judge: Laurie Campbell

5

Time: 11h05 am
Poodle (Miniature) 1-3-0-1

61 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy

Group 7 - Herding

Ring: #1 Judge: Juan Miranda Saucedo

7

19
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Time: 12h30 am

Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc 0-4-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Shetland Sheepdog 8-8-0-3
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1h30pm
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-1
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 4-8-1-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
2h15pm
Australian Shepherd 6-8-4-2
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
Belgian Shepherd 2-3-0-1
Berger Picard 1-0-0-0
Border Collie - Misc 1-4-0-0
Bouvier Des Flandres 1-2-0-0
Collie (Rough) 1-3-0-0
Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
Finnish Lapphund 0-1-0-0
German Shepherd 0-6-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Old English Sheepdog 2-2-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
93 Dogs / 10 Baby Puppy

Variety Groups and best inshow
(The groups will be judged in the following
order unless otherwise announced)

11h00 AM - RING 1
Sporting 2 Raymond Yurick

Non-Sporting 2 Juan Miranda Saucedo

4h35 PM - RING 2
Herding 3
Working 3

Juan Miranda Saucedo
Raymond Yurick

Best Baby in Show 3
Best in Show 3

Raymond Yurick
Raymond Yurick

Best Puppy in Show3 Raymond Yurick

Fri Sat Sun
Group 1 76 e 72
Group 2 34 43 37
Group 3 53 60 59
Group 4 15 15 16
Group 5 46 59 57
Group 6 57 60 60
Group 7 78 91 93

359 405 394
Baby Puppy 21 24 29
TOTALS: 380 429 423

Veuillez noter que L’Association
Canine Charlevoisienne respectera les
reglements de la santé publique qui
seront en mesure a date de
I’événement.

Please note that I’Association Canine
Charlevoisienne will apply the public
health care rules at the date of the
show
Le port du masque sera obligatoire
Masks will be mandatory
DIRECTIONS

CENTRE SPORTIF G.H.
VERMETTE
1068 AVENUE BERGERON
SAINT-AGAPIT, GOS 120

De I’Autoroute 20 :

- Prendre la sortie 291 (St-Agapit /St-
Apollinaire/St-Antoine de Tilly)

- Tourner a droite sur la route 273 Sud

- Continuer la 273 sud jusqu’a St Agapit

-Le Centre Sportif est a votre droite Avenue
Bergeron

From Highway 20 :

- Take exit 291 (St-Agapit/St-Apollinaire/St-
Antoine de Tilly)

- Turn right on Road 273 Sud

-Follow 273 Sud to St Agapit



Veuillez noter que L’Association
Canine Charlevoisienne respectera les
reglements de la santé publique qui
seront en mesure a date de
I’évenement.

Please note that I’Association Canine
Charlevoisienne will apply the public
health care rules at the date of the
show
Le port du masque sera obligatoire
Masks will be mandatory

Avis aux exposants
Le batiment de I'exposition sera
disponible jeudi a compter de 15h00
jusgu'a 22h00.

Le batiment de I'exposition sera ouvert a
6h30 a 22h00 du vendredi au samedi et a
6h30 jusqu'a une heure apres la fin du
jugement le Dimanche. Apres quoi tous
les chiens doivent étre retirés du batiment.

Les chiens en cage seront autorisés a
passer la nuit A CONDITION que
chaque cage soit identifiée avec le nom et
I’adresse du responsable. Un numéro de
téléphone local pour contacter la personne
responsable doit étre fourni pour tous les
chiens laissés pour la nuit. Le club n’ait
pas responsable des chiens laissés dans
I'immeuble.

Considérant le nombre de chiens
inscrits, les espaces sont limités :

- Pas d'enclos privés.

- Les cages jusqu'au #400 inclusivement
doivent étre empilées.

- Le motif ""Cage / Table doit étre
respecté

- RESPONSABLE DU SITE - aura
I'autorité finale sur la configuration et
I'utilisation de I'espace.

- RESPONSABLE DU SITE -
Supervisera toutes les configurations et
supprimera / déplacera les équipements
/ chaises si non conforme.

Merci de votre collaboration !

Notice to exhibitors
The exhibition building will be available
on Thursday from 3:00 p.m.

until 10:00 p.m.

The show building will be open from 6:30
a.m. to 10:00 p.m. Friday through
Saturday and from 6:30 a.m. until one
hour after the end of judging on Sunday.
After all dogs must be removed from the
building.

Dogs in cages will be allowed to stay
overnight PROVIDED that each cage is
identified with the name and address of
the manager. A local phone number to
contact the responsible person must be
provided for all dogs left overnight.The
Club is not responsible for dogs left in the
building.

Considering the number of registered
dogs and the spaces are limited:
- No private ex-pens in buildings.
- Cages up to #400 inclusive must be
stacked.
- The ""Cage / Table" pattern must be
respected
- SITE MANAGER - Will have final
authority over the configuration and
use of the space.
- SITE MANAGER - Will supervise all
setups & remove/move unapproved
placement of equipment/chairs.

Thank you for your collaboration !



